
Ochsentour 2024  am  21.09.2024

Serienwertung
Name, Vorname Jg SummeLauf 1 Lauf 2 Kidies (U17)Rang Verein/Ort

1 Rehlig, Jannes 03 4:05 4:09 - 8:14
2 Angierski, Alexander Post SV Görlitz 90 4:27 4:20 - 8:47
3 Schmid, Reiko 85 4:29 4:23 - 8:52
4 Benedix, Robert DSC 1898 e.v. 85 4:35 4:33 - 9:08
5 Stiehl, David 87 4:33 4:38 - 9:11
6 Flath, Max RSV 54 Venusberg 93 4:35 4:37 - 9:12
7 Reisener, Fabian 00 4:42 4:41 - 9:23
8 Schanze, Hagen RSV FIU Bike Augustusburg 70 4:43 4:41 - 9:24
9 Brückner, Sten Rsv54 Venusberg 80 4:44 4:46 - 9:30
9 Lohr, Maximilian 05 4:44 4:46 - 9:30
9 Riedel, Alexander Mobil Krankenkasse Cyclingt 98 4:43 4:47 - 9:30

12 Leinert, Martin Team bike point Dresden 88 4:49 4:54 - 9:43
13 Sontopski, Willi Team Pulspapst 95 4:59 4:59 - 9:58
14 Eisold, Sebastian RTTW 76 5:01 4:58 - 9:59
15 Hielscher, Jacob 92 4:58 5:02 - 10:00
16 Fleischer, Augustin Picardellics Velo Team Dres 05 5:02 5:00 - 10:02
17 Henker, Clemens RTTW 84 4:58 5:06 - 10:04
18 Kaul, Adrian Skiklub Dresden-Niedersedlit 05 5:08 5:04 - 10:12
19 Puetz, Volker Rad Club Dresden 71 5:13 5:06 - 10:19
20 Schäffer, Ronny SC DHfK Leipzig 86 5:09 5:14 - 10:23
21 Jugel, Lars RSV 54 Venusberg 80 5:15 5:16 - 10:31
22 Schmidt, Karsten RSV 54 Venusberg 64 5:20 5:20 - 10:40
23 Küttner, Lukas 83 5:23 5:19 - 10:42
23 Schönbach, Franz 03 5:24 5:18 - 10:42
25 Kott, Mathias ESV Prellböcke Eishockeyte 69 5:19 5:28 - 10:47
26 Dubyk, Philipp Petz Racing 97 5:25 5:26 - 10:51
27 Sonntag, Dominic 84 5:25 5:29 - 10:54
28 Hertzsch, Tino Team Pinky 72 5:23 5:39 - 11:02
28 Reinfried, Franziska Picardellics Velo Team Dres 80 5:31 5:31 - 11:02
28 Wohlgemuth, René Post SV Görlitz 82 5:23 5:39 - 11:02
31 Stopp, Christian 77 5:27 5:40 - 11:07
32 Engel, Michael Team Pulspapst 92 5:28 5:44 - 11:12
33 Porstmann, Vincenz 93 5:55 5:30 - 11:25
34 Baum, Andreas 68 5:44 5:49 - 11:33
35 Kratzsch, Thomas 76 5:47 5:52 - 11:39
36 Flath, Udo 66 5:53 5:55 - 11:48
37 Lindt, Martin Radteam Tharandter Wald 81 6:11 5:50 - 12:01
38 Thate, Emilian Radteam Tharandter Wald 07 6:00 6:08 - 12:08
39 Nielsen, Lasse 81 6:22 6:20 - 12:42
40 Voland, Mario Dresdner SC 1898 61 6:25 6:21 - 12:46
41 Mirtschink, Peter 82 6:27 6:28 - 12:55
42 Altmann, Sabine 85 6:31 6:29 - 13:00
43 Adlung, Matthias 58 6:46 6:56 - 13:42
44 Claußnitzer, Jens RTTW 72 6:44 6:59 - 13:43
45 Kang, Tony 89 7:03 6:53 - 13:56
46 Prawoto, Clarissa 92 6:55 7:08 - 14:03
47 Hanske, Franzi freiheiZZer Oelsa 78 7:38 7:50 - 15:28
48 Büchner, Doreen Petz Racing 86 7:40 7:51 - 15:31
49 Valenta, Isabel 00 7:49 7:49 - 15:38
50 Munkelt, Friedemann SC DHfK Leipzig 45 7:49 7:54 - 15:43
51 Zenker, Olaf 65 7:44 8:04 - 15:48
52 Nikisch, Frank LC Auensee Leipzig 49 9:49 10:00 - 19:49
53 Claußnitzer, Anja 74 10:04 10:10 - 20:14
54 Richter, Ronny ohne 70 6:30 - - 6:30
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22.09.2024  -  17:07:57

Ochsentour 2024



Ochsentour 2024  am  21.09.2024

Serienwertung  -  Männer
Name, Vorname Jg SummeLauf 1 Lauf 2 Kidies (U17)Rang Verein/Ort

1 Rehlig, Jannes 03 4:05 4:09 - 8:14
2 Angierski, Alexander Post SV Görlitz 90 4:27 4:20 - 8:47
3 Schmid, Reiko 85 4:29 4:23 - 8:52
4 Benedix, Robert DSC 1898 e.v. 85 4:35 4:33 - 9:08
5 Stiehl, David 87 4:33 4:38 - 9:11
6 Flath, Max RSV 54 Venusberg 93 4:35 4:37 - 9:12
7 Reisener, Fabian 00 4:42 4:41 - 9:23
8 Schanze, Hagen RSV FIU Bike Augustusburg 70 4:43 4:41 - 9:24
9 Brückner, Sten Rsv54 Venusberg 80 4:44 4:46 - 9:30
9 Lohr, Maximilian 05 4:44 4:46 - 9:30
9 Riedel, Alexander Mobil Krankenkasse Cyclingt 98 4:43 4:47 - 9:30

12 Leinert, Martin Team bike point Dresden 88 4:49 4:54 - 9:43
13 Sontopski, Willi Team Pulspapst 95 4:59 4:59 - 9:58
14 Eisold, Sebastian RTTW 76 5:01 4:58 - 9:59
15 Hielscher, Jacob 92 4:58 5:02 - 10:00
16 Fleischer, Augustin Picardellics Velo Team Dres 05 5:02 5:00 - 10:02
17 Henker, Clemens RTTW 84 4:58 5:06 - 10:04
18 Kaul, Adrian Skiklub Dresden-Niedersedlit 05 5:08 5:04 - 10:12
19 Puetz, Volker Rad Club Dresden 71 5:13 5:06 - 10:19
20 Schäffer, Ronny SC DHfK Leipzig 86 5:09 5:14 - 10:23
21 Jugel, Lars RSV 54 Venusberg 80 5:15 5:16 - 10:31
22 Schmidt, Karsten RSV 54 Venusberg 64 5:20 5:20 - 10:40
23 Küttner, Lukas 83 5:23 5:19 - 10:42
23 Schönbach, Franz 03 5:24 5:18 - 10:42
25 Kott, Mathias ESV Prellböcke Eishockeyte 69 5:19 5:28 - 10:47
26 Dubyk, Philipp Petz Racing 97 5:25 5:26 - 10:51
27 Sonntag, Dominic 84 5:25 5:29 - 10:54
28 Hertzsch, Tino Team Pinky 72 5:23 5:39 - 11:02
28 Wohlgemuth, René Post SV Görlitz 82 5:23 5:39 - 11:02
30 Stopp, Christian 77 5:27 5:40 - 11:07
31 Engel, Michael Team Pulspapst 92 5:28 5:44 - 11:12
32 Porstmann, Vincenz 93 5:55 5:30 - 11:25
33 Baum, Andreas 68 5:44 5:49 - 11:33
34 Kratzsch, Thomas 76 5:47 5:52 - 11:39
35 Flath, Udo 66 5:53 5:55 - 11:48
36 Lindt, Martin Radteam Tharandter Wald 81 6:11 5:50 - 12:01
37 Thate, Emilian Radteam Tharandter Wald 07 6:00 6:08 - 12:08
38 Nielsen, Lasse 81 6:22 6:20 - 12:42
39 Voland, Mario Dresdner SC 1898 61 6:25 6:21 - 12:46
40 Mirtschink, Peter 82 6:27 6:28 - 12:55
41 Adlung, Matthias 58 6:46 6:56 - 13:42
42 Claußnitzer, Jens RTTW 72 6:44 6:59 - 13:43
43 Kang, Tony 89 7:03 6:53 - 13:56
44 Munkelt, Friedemann SC DHfK Leipzig 45 7:49 7:54 - 15:43
45 Zenker, Olaf 65 7:44 8:04 - 15:48
46 Nikisch, Frank LC Auensee Leipzig 49 9:49 10:00 - 19:49
47 Richter, Ronny ohne 70 6:30 - - 6:30

Ochsentour 2024  am  21.09.2024

Serienwertung  -  Frauen
Name, Vorname Jg SummeLauf 1 Lauf 2 Kidies (U17)Rang Verein/Ort

1 Reinfried, Franziska Picardellics Velo Team Dres 80 5:31 5:31 - 11:02
2 Altmann, Sabine 85 6:31 6:29 - 13:00
3 Prawoto, Clarissa 92 6:55 7:08 - 14:03
4 Hanske, Franzi freiheiZZer Oelsa 78 7:38 7:50 - 15:28
5 Büchner, Doreen Petz Racing 86 7:40 7:51 - 15:31
6 Valenta, Isabel 00 7:49 7:49 - 15:38
7 Claußnitzer, Anja 74 10:04 10:10 - 20:14

Tria Seite  2 / 5

22.09.2024  -  17:07:57

Ochsentour 2024



Ochsentour 2024  am  21.09.2024

Serienwertung  -  M U23 (2002-07)
Name, Vorname Jg SummeLauf 1 Lauf 2 Kidies (U17)Rang Verein/Ort

1 Rehlig, Jannes 03 4:05 4:09 - 8:14
2 Lohr, Maximilian 05 4:44 4:46 - 9:30
3 Fleischer, Augustin Picardellics Velo Team Dres 05 5:02 5:00 - 10:02
4 Kaul, Adrian Skiklub Dresden-Niedersedlit 05 5:08 5:04 - 10:12
5 Schönbach, Franz 03 5:24 5:18 - 10:42
6 Thate, Emilian Radteam Tharandter Wald 07 6:00 6:08 - 12:08

Ochsentour 2024  am  21.09.2024

Serienwertung  -  M Elite (1995-2001)
Name, Vorname Jg SummeLauf 1 Lauf 2 Kidies (U17)Rang Verein/Ort

1 Reisener, Fabian 00 4:42 4:41 - 9:23
2 Riedel, Alexander Mobil Krankenkasse Cyclingt 98 4:43 4:47 - 9:30
3 Sontopski, Willi Team Pulspapst 95 4:59 4:59 - 9:58
4 Dubyk, Philipp Petz Racing 97 5:25 5:26 - 10:51

Ochsentour 2024  am  21.09.2024

Serienwertung  -  W Elite (1995-2001)
Name, Vorname Jg SummeLauf 1 Lauf 2 Kidies (U17)Rang Verein/Ort

1 Valenta, Isabel 00 7:49 7:49 - 15:38

Ochsentour 2024  am  21.09.2024

Serienwertung  -  M S1 (1985-94)
Name, Vorname Jg SummeLauf 1 Lauf 2 Kidies (U17)Rang Verein/Ort

1 Angierski, Alexander Post SV Görlitz 90 4:27 4:20 - 8:47
2 Schmid, Reiko 85 4:29 4:23 - 8:52
3 Benedix, Robert DSC 1898 e.v. 85 4:35 4:33 - 9:08
4 Stiehl, David 87 4:33 4:38 - 9:11
5 Flath, Max RSV 54 Venusberg 93 4:35 4:37 - 9:12
6 Leinert, Martin Team bike point Dresden 88 4:49 4:54 - 9:43
7 Hielscher, Jacob 92 4:58 5:02 - 10:00
8 Schäffer, Ronny SC DHfK Leipzig 86 5:09 5:14 - 10:23
9 Engel, Michael Team Pulspapst 92 5:28 5:44 - 11:12

10 Porstmann, Vincenz 93 5:55 5:30 - 11:25
11 Kang, Tony 89 7:03 6:53 - 13:56

Ochsentour 2024  am  21.09.2024

Serienwertung  -  W S1 (1985-94)
Name, Vorname Jg SummeLauf 1 Lauf 2 Kidies (U17)Rang Verein/Ort

1 Altmann, Sabine 85 6:31 6:29 - 13:00
2 Prawoto, Clarissa 92 6:55 7:08 - 14:03
3 Büchner, Doreen Petz Racing 86 7:40 7:51 - 15:31
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22.09.2024  -  17:07:57

Ochsentour 2024



Ochsentour 2024  am  21.09.2024

Serienwertung  -  M S2 (1975-84)
Name, Vorname Jg SummeLauf 1 Lauf 2 Kidies (U17)Rang Verein/Ort

1 Brückner, Sten Rsv54 Venusberg 80 4:44 4:46 - 9:30
2 Eisold, Sebastian RTTW 76 5:01 4:58 - 9:59
3 Henker, Clemens RTTW 84 4:58 5:06 - 10:04
4 Jugel, Lars RSV 54 Venusberg 80 5:15 5:16 - 10:31
5 Küttner, Lukas 83 5:23 5:19 - 10:42
6 Sonntag, Dominic 84 5:25 5:29 - 10:54
7 Wohlgemuth, René Post SV Görlitz 82 5:23 5:39 - 11:02
8 Stopp, Christian 77 5:27 5:40 - 11:07
9 Kratzsch, Thomas 76 5:47 5:52 - 11:39

10 Lindt, Martin Radteam Tharandter Wald 81 6:11 5:50 - 12:01
11 Nielsen, Lasse 81 6:22 6:20 - 12:42
12 Mirtschink, Peter 82 6:27 6:28 - 12:55

Ochsentour 2024  am  21.09.2024

Serienwertung  -  W S2 (1975-84)
Name, Vorname Jg SummeLauf 1 Lauf 2 Kidies (U17)Rang Verein/Ort

1 Reinfried, Franziska Picardellics Velo Team Dres 80 5:31 5:31 - 11:02
2 Hanske, Franzi freiheiZZer Oelsa 78 7:38 7:50 - 15:28

Ochsentour 2024  am  21.09.2024

Serienwertung  -  M S3 (1965-74)
Name, Vorname Jg SummeLauf 1 Lauf 2 Kidies (U17)Rang Verein/Ort

1 Schanze, Hagen RSV FIU Bike Augustusburg 70 4:43 4:41 - 9:24
2 Puetz, Volker Rad Club Dresden 71 5:13 5:06 - 10:19
3 Kott, Mathias ESV Prellböcke Eishockeyte 69 5:19 5:28 - 10:47
4 Hertzsch, Tino Team Pinky 72 5:23 5:39 - 11:02
5 Baum, Andreas 68 5:44 5:49 - 11:33
6 Flath, Udo 66 5:53 5:55 - 11:48
7 Claußnitzer, Jens RTTW 72 6:44 6:59 - 13:43
8 Zenker, Olaf 65 7:44 8:04 - 15:48
9 Richter, Ronny ohne 70 6:30 - - 6:30

Ochsentour 2024  am  21.09.2024

Serienwertung  -  W S3 (1965-74)
Name, Vorname Jg SummeLauf 1 Lauf 2 Kidies (U17)Rang Verein/Ort

1 Claußnitzer, Anja 74 10:04 10:10 - 20:14

Ochsentour 2024  am  21.09.2024

Serienwertung  -  M S4 (1955-64)
Name, Vorname Jg SummeLauf 1 Lauf 2 Kidies (U17)Rang Verein/Ort

1 Schmidt, Karsten RSV 54 Venusberg 64 5:20 5:20 - 10:40
2 Voland, Mario Dresdner SC 1898 61 6:25 6:21 - 12:46
3 Adlung, Matthias 58 6:46 6:56 - 13:42
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Ochsentour 2024



Ochsentour 2024  am  21.09.2024

Serienwertung  -  M S5 (bis 1954)
Name, Vorname Jg SummeLauf 1 Lauf 2 Kidies (U17)Rang Verein/Ort

1 Munkelt, Friedemann SC DHfK Leipzig 45 7:49 7:54 - 15:43
2 Nikisch, Frank LC Auensee Leipzig 49 9:49 10:00 - 19:49
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22.09.2024  -  17:07:57

Ochsentour 2024


